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ST. PATRICK’S PARISH MUSIC MINISTRY NEWS – 2018-2019 
It’s time to mark your calendars and warm up your voices!  There are many opportunities for you 
to enrich your spiritual life through music.  Instrumentalists are welcome too!  Simply sign up, show 
up for rehearsals, and sing.  Find us on St. Patrick’s web page, MyParish.org, Facebook (like us on 
Facebook!), and in Dropbox.  Questions?  Talk to any choir director or email Margaret Simmons, St. 
Patrick’s Music Coordinator, at queenowrits@arctic.net. 
Choir Directors’ Meetings 
February, 2019 – Sunday, February 17 (Lent and Easter planning) 
May, 2019 – Friday, May 10, 6 PM at John Fulton’s house (2018-2019 planning) 
Thanksgiving, November 22 – Mass at 10:00 a.m. (Samoan Choir) (for more information, talk to or 
email Nifo Faletagoai at incognitoeyes@gmail.com) 
Hymnal Changeover – It’s almost time!  We need lots of help changing the editions of the music 
hymnals.  You do not have to be a member of an existing choir to help with the hymnal changeover.  
Families are welcome.  Friday, November 24, 10:00 AM – 3:00 PM with a potluck lunch at 12:00 PM 
and (if needed) Saturday, November 25, 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM. 
Advent Concert - Friday, November 30 – cancelled for this year. 
Mass of Remembrance - Wednesday, December 5, at 7:00 PM (Praise Choir) 
Saturday, December 8, Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary (Holy 
Day of Obligation) 
Friday, Dec. 7 at 7:00 PM  __________ Choir (SUAS at 6 PM) (Vigil Mass not yet confirmed) 
Saturday, Dec. 8 at 9:00 AM  Folk Choir (SUAS at 8 AM) 
Advent Reconciliation, Tuesday, December 11, at 7 PM (Folk Choir) 
Monday, Nativity of the Lord, Christmas Eve, December 24 
5 PM (4:30 PM – Caroling) Ablaze Choir (Children) 
6 PM (5:30 PM – Caroling) at Brother Francis Shelter – Folk Choir 
7 PM (6:30 PM – Caroling) Praise Choir 
9 PM (No incense) (8:30 PM – Caroling) Folk Choir 
Midnight (11:00 PM – Caroling) Traditional Choir (Rehearsals: Thurs, 7–8 PM, Nov 29, Dec 13, 20) 
Tuesday, December 25, Christmas Day 
Sunday, Dec. 25, Nativity of the Lord, Christmas Day, 11AM (Caroling 10:30 AM) (Samoan Choir) 
Friday, December 28 - Music Ministry Christmas Potluck, 6 PM, at John Fulton’s House 
Monday, December 31, 5:30 PM, Vigil, Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of God (John and Jan 
Fulton (SUAS at 4:30 PM)) 
Tuesday, January 1, New Year’s Day, The Octave Day of the Nativity of the Lord, Solemnity of 
Mary, the Holy Mother of God, Mass –11:00 AM (Folk Choir (SUAS at 10 AM)) 
Ash Wednesday, March 6 
7 AM Folk Choir, Rehearsal: SUAS at 6:00 AM 
5:30 PM Traditional Choir, Rehearsal: SUAS at 4:30 PM 
7:30 PM Praise Choir 
Anointing of the Sick Masses 

 November 18 11:30 AM Mass (Traditional Choir) 
 February 3, 2019 5:00 PM Mass (Praise Choir) (may be the 10th) 
 May 18, 2019 5:00 PM Mass (Contemporary Choir) 
 ________ 8:30 AM Mass (Folk Choir) 
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